H.R. No. 1700

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Giovanni Catanzaro is celebrating a significant
milestone in his life with his graduation from Tarleton State
University in May 2019; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Catanzaro previously attended Tarrant County College in Fort Worth, where he earned an associate degree in 2017; he has continued his studies at Tarleton State University, maintaining a 3.6 grade point average while working toward a bachelor's degree in business administration; and

9 WHEREAS, Named to the dean's list at Tarleton, Mr. Catanzaro 10 was also invited to join the Phi Theta Kappa and Delta Mu Delta 11 international honor societies; he has taken an active role in his 12 campus community, holding membership with Delta Chi Fraternity and 13 serving as an associate justice with the Tarleton Student 14 Government Association; and

his WHEREAS, In addition to academic 15 endeavors, 16 Mr. Catanzaro has gained valuable experience in the field of public service; in 2018, he interned in the office of State Representative 17 Matt Krause, and he has served as a legislative aide in the office 18 of State Representative Dennis Paul during the 86th Texas 19 20 Legislature; and

21 WHEREAS, Exciting challenges and opportunities await this 22 outstanding young Texan, and it is a pleasure to join in recognizing 23 him as he embarks on a future bright with promise; now, therefore, 24 be it

1

H.R. No. 1700

1 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 2 Legislature hereby congratulate Giovanni Catanzaro on his 3 graduation from Tarleton State University and extend to him sincere 4 best wishes for continued success; and, be it further

5 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 6 prepared for Mr. Catanzaro as an expression of high regard by the 7 Texas House of Representatives.

Paul

H.R. No. 1700

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1700 was adopted by the House on May 24, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House